FORM PTO 1595 1-18-00	D	07-12-2	>nn2) CHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	R	-		t SHEET	Taken and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks.	102153	336		
I. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies):	<u> </u>
THE TITAN CORPORATION	7,	10.02		AM CORPORATION.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No		Street Address: City: San Diego	o State: California	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	- 540		Zip Code: 921	21_	
⊗ Assignment		□ Change of Name	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration nu If this document is being filed together wi	imbers(s):	ne execution date of the applic	ation is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	in a new application, u	te execution date of the application	B. Patent No.(s)		
6,294,791 B1 - Issued: 9/25/01					
		Additional numbers at	tached? Yes	⊠ _{No}	
5. Name and address of party to whom o	correspondence concerr	ning document should be	6. Total No. of a	applications and patents involved [C	One (1)
mailed: Name: Ellsworth R. Roston					
Internal Address: Fulwider Patton L	ee & Utecht, LLP		7. Total fee (37 ☑ Enclosed	CFR 3.41): \$40.00 <u>1</u>	
Street Address: HOWARD HUGHES		er Drive, Tenth Floor	Transfer of the contract of th	zed to be charged to deposit accoun ficiencies in enclosed fees	t
City: Los Angeles State: CA		•			
City: bos ringeres outer of	<u> </u>		· ·	by of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going information is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true co	opy of the original document.		
Ellsworth R. Roston, Reg. No. 16 Name of Person Signing	6,310 ζ	Clearer & P. Signature	retor	July 1, 2002 Date	
				Total number of page	s comprising Assignment and cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with requi	red cover sheet informa		letach this portion		
200300000000000000000000000000000000000		Commissioner of Box	Patents and Tradem Assignments gton, D.C. 20231	arks	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.	s estimated to average about 30 Patent and Trademark Office,	Office of Information Systems, PK2-10	including time for reviewing 100C, Washington, D.C. 2023 D.C. 20503	the document and gathering the date needed, and to the Office of Management and Budget	d completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington.
7/11/2002 TBIAZ1 00000174 62 1 FC:581	294791 40.00 OP		***		

PATENT REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE TITAN CORPORATION of 3033 Science Park Road, San Diego, California 92121, a California corporation, is the owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in the application for Letters Patent in the United States for ARTICLE IRRADIATION SYSTEM HAVING INTERMEDIATE WALL OF RADIATION SHIELDING MATERIAL WITHIN LOOP OF A CONVEYOR SYSTEM THAT TRANSPORTS THE ARTICLES which was filed on May 5, 1999 and has Serial No. 09/305,726.

WHEREAS, <u>SUREBEAM CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee and having its offices and place of business at <u>3033</u>

<u>Science Park Road</u>, <u>San Diego</u>, <u>California 92121</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE TITAN CORPORATION, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim

REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0828

any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and it hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and it covenants that it has full right so to do and agree that it will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to it regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this day of June, 2002.

THE TITAN CORPORATION

By: _____

Typed Name: Cheryl L. Barr

Title: Assistant General Counsel

Date: ______ June 26, 2002

241814.1

-2-

PATENT REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE TITAN CORPORATION of 3033 Science Park Road, San

Diego, California 92121, a California corporation, is the owner, by assignment, of the entire

right, title and interest in the application for Letters Patent in the United States for ARTICLE

IRRADIATION SYSTEM HAVING INTERMEDIATE WALL OF RADIATION SHIELDING

MATERIAL WITHIN LOOP OF A CONVEYOR SYSTEM THAT TRANSPORTS THE

ARTICLES which was filed on May 5, 1999 and has Serial No. 09/305,726.

WHEREAS, <u>SUREBEAM CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee and having its offices and place of business at <u>3033</u>

<u>Science Park Road</u>, <u>San Diego</u>, <u>California 92121</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE TITAN CORPORATION, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim

PATENT ___ REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0830

SUREB-50502

any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said invention as described in said

application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and

continuations thereof, and it hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue

all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the

entire right, title and interest, and it covenants that it has full right so to do and agree that it will

communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to it regarding said

invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers,

execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible

to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for

said invention in all countries.

Executed this 26 day of June, 2002.

THE TITAN CORPORATION

Title: Assistant General Counsel

Date: June 26, 2002

- 2 -241814.1

REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0831

FORM PTO 1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office 1-18-00 PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): THE TITAN CORPORATION Name: SUREBEAM CORPORATION. Internal Address: __ Street Address: 3033 Science Park Road Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔞 No City: San Diego State: California 3. Nature of Conveyance: Zip Code: 92121 Assignment ☐ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | Yes | No ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: June 26, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,294,791 B1 - Issued: 9/25/01 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved [One (1)] Name: Ellsworth R. Roston 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: HOWARD HUGHES CENTER, 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor Any deficiencies in enclosed fees City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90045 06-2425 Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Ellsworth R. Roston, Reg. No. 16,310

Name of Person Signing



<u>July 1, 2002</u> Date

Total number of pages comprising Assignment and cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1009C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

Approved for use through 9/30/00. OMB 0651-0031

Under the Paperwork Reduction A	ct of 1995, no pers	sons are required to respon	Patent and Trade nd to a collection of information unless it	mark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT displays a valid OMB control num	OF COMMERCE ber.			
			Serial No.	09/305,726				
TRANSMITTAL FORM			Filed:	May 5, 1999				
(To be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		First Named Inventor	COLIN BRIAN WILLIAMS, et al.					
(10 be used for all con	respondence after	initial filing)	Group Art Unit	2881				
			Examiner Name	Jack I. Berman				
Total Number of Pages in This Submission			Attorney Docket Number	SUREB-50502				
ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)								
		pgs./Figs. 1-4) ted Papers ng Slip (PTO/SB/69) ing Petition Provisional Application rney, Revocation laimer y Statement	After Allowance Compto Group Appeal Communication of Appeals and Interfactory Appeal Communication (Appeal Notice, Brief, Response) Proprietary Information Status Letter Additional Enclosure(style) (please identify below) POSTCARD	on to Board ferences on to Group ply Brief) n				
			PPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OF	AGENT				
Firm or Individual Name		R PATTON LEE & FH R. ROSTON, E	UTECHT, LLP SQ., REG. NO. 16,310					
Signature	Elsw	ray R. Bet	ĵ.					
Date	July 1, 2002							
		CER	FIFICATE OF MAILING					
			th the United States Postal Service/ashington, D.C. 20231 on this de		July 1, 2002			
Typed or printed name	ELLSWOR	TH R. ROSTON	, ESQ., REG. NO. 16,310					

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are requested to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

Ellaweth R. Proton

Signature

PATENT

REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0833

Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
D a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to r

FEE TRANSMITTAL for FY 2002

Patent fees are subject to annual revision.

Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT

(\$) 40.0	C
-----------	---

espond to a collection of the	intration diffess it displays a valid OMB control number	
Co	omplete if Known	١
Application Number	09/305,726	1
Filing Date	May 5, 1999	1
First Named Inventor	COLIN BRIAN WILLIAMS, et	1 1.
Examiner Name	Jack I. Berman	1
Group Art Unit	2881	1
Attorney Docket No.	SUREB-50502	1

E C ADDITIONAL FEFO	
X Check Credit card Money Other None 3. ADDITIONAL FEES	
Order Large Entity Small Entity	
Penceit Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Pescription	Fee Paid
Account Number 06-2425 Code (\$) Code (\$) 105 130 205 65 Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	
Deposit Ruleridon Bothern of al	
Account Name 127 So 227 25 Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet	
The Commissioner is authorized to: (check all that apply) 139 130 Non-English specification	
Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments 147 2,520 For filing a request for ex parte reexamination	
Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application 112 920* 112 920* Requesting publication of SIR prior to	
Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above identified deposit account.	
FEE CALCULATION 113 1,840* 113 1,840* Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	
1. BASIC FILING FEE 115 110 215 55 Extension for reply within first month	
Large Entity Small Entity	<u> </u>
Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Fee Paid 117 920 217 460 Extension for reply within third month	
101 740 201 370 Utility filing fee	ļ .
106 330 206 165 Design filing fee 128 1,960 228 980 Extension for reply within fifth month	
107 510 207 255 Plant filing fee 119 320 219 160 Notice of Appeal	├
108 740 208 370 Reissue filing fee 120 320 220 160 Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
114 160 214 80 Provisional filing fee 121 280 221 140 Request for oral hearing	
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$) 138 1,510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding	<u> </u>
140 TTO 240 33 Petition to revive Pullavoidable	
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND REISSUE 141 1,280 241 640 Petition to revive - unintentional Fee from Fee From Fee Political Property (and property for fee from	
Extra Claims below Fee Paid 142 1,280 242 640 Utility issue fee (or reissue) Total Claims -20** = X = 143 460 243 230 Design issue fee	
Independent 344 520 244 240 Plantiesus for	
Ctaims 144 620 244 310 Patitions to the Commissioner	
123 50 123 50 Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17(g)	
Large Entity Small Entity 126 180 126 180 Submission of Information Disclosure State	
Fee Fee Code (\$) Fee Description 581 40 581 40 Recording each patent assignment per	40.00
103 18 203 9 Claims in excess of 20 property (times number of properties)	
102 84 202 42 Independent claims in excess of 3 146 740 246 370 Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR § 1.129(a))	
104 280 204 140 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid 109 84 209 42 ** Reissue independent claims 149 740 249 370 For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR & 1.129(b))	
109 84 209 42 ** Reissue independent claims examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b)) over original patent	
110 18 210 9 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20 179 740 279 370 Request for Continued Examination (RCE)	
' and over original patent 169 900 169 900 Request for expedited examination of a design application	I
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) Other fee (specify)	
	.00

SUBMITTED BY Complete (if applicable)							
Name (PrintlType)	Ellsworth R. Roston	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	16,310	Telephone	310-824-5555		
Signature	Elawath b. Coston			Date	07-01-02		

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO 2038.

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0834

Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

FEE TRANSMITTAL for FY 2002

Patent fees are subject to annual revision

Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT

\$)	40	.00

Complete if Known						
Application Number	09/305,726					
Filing Date	May 5, 1999					
First Named Inventor	COLIN BRIAN WILLIAMS, et a					
Examiner Name	Jack I. Berman					
Group Art Unit	2881					
Attorney Docket No.	SUREB-50502					

METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)				FEE CALCULATION (continued)						
X Check Credit card Money Other None				3. ADDITIONAL FEES						
X Deposit Account:			Large	Entity	Sma	II Entity	<u>Ł</u>	1		
Deposit Account	06 04	25	Fee Code	Fee e (\$)	Fee Cod	Fee e (\$)	Fee Description	Fee Paid		
Number	06-242	25	105	130	205	65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath			
Deposit Account Name	Fulwide	r Patton, et al.	127	50	227	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet			
		zed to: (check all that apply)	139	130	139	130	Non-English specification			
= ' '	s) indicated belo	ow Credit any overpayments) during the pendency of this application	147	2,520	147	2,520	For filing a request for ex parte reexamination			
	•	ow, except for the filing fee	112	920*	112	920*	Requesting publication of SIR prior to			
to the above ide	•		112	1,840*	112	1 840*	Examiner action Requesting publication of SIR after			
		ALCULATION	''3	1,040	1113	1,040	Examiner action			
1. BASIC FI	LING FEE		115	110	215	5 5	Extension for reply within first month			
Large Entity			116	400	216	200	Extension for reply within second month			
Fee Fee Code (\$)	Fee Fee Code (\$)	Fee Description Fee Paid	117	920	217	460	Extension for reply within third month			
101 740	201 370	Utility filing fee	118	1,440	218	720	Extension for reply within fourth month			
106 330	206 165	Design filing fee	128	1,960	228	980	Extension for reply within fifth month			
107 510	207 255	Plant filing fee	119	320	219	160	Notice of Appeal	I		
108 740	208 370	Reissue filing fee	120	320	220	160	Filing a brief in support of an appeal			
114 160	214 80	Provisional filing fee	121	280	221	140	Request for oral hearing	I		
,		SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)	138	1,510	138	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	i		
			140	110	240	55	Petition to revive - unavoidable			
2. EXTRA C	LAIM FEES	FOR UTILITY AND REISSUE	1	1,280	241	640	Petition to revive - unintentional			
		Extra Claims below Fee Paid	1		242	640	Utility issue fee (or reissue)			
Total Claims Independent	-20*	. 	143	460	243	230	Design issue fee	}		
Claims	- 3*	'=	144	620	244	310	Plant issue fee			
Multiple Depen	aent	<u> </u>	122	130	122		Petitions to the Commissioner			
Large Entity	Small Entity		123	50	123	50	Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17(q)			
Fee Fee	Fee Fee	Fee Description	126	180	126	180	Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt			
Code (\$) 103 18	Code (\$) 203 9	Claims in excess of 20	581	40	581	40	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	40.00		
102 84	202 42	Independent claims in excess of 3	146	740	246	370	Filing a submission after final rejection			
104 280	204 140	Multiple dependent claim, if not paid		7.40	2.5	070	(37 CFR § 1.129(a))			
109 84	209 42	** Reissue independent claims over original patent	149	740	249	370	For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))			
110 18	210 9	** Reissue claims in excess of 20	179	740	279	370	Request for Continued Examination (RCE)			
	•	and over original patent	169	900	169	900	Request for expedited examination of a design application			
	SUE	TOTAL (2) (\$)	Othe	er fee (s	pecify	/)		<u> </u>		
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above *Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40.00					.00					

SUBMITTED BY Complete (if applicable)						
Name (Print/Type)	Ellsworth R. Roston	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	16,310	Telephone	310-824-5555	
Signature	Ellaworth b. Coston			Date	07-01-02	

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

---- REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0835